          成立于 1966年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C04.P046.P1 2023-02
定位和夹紧单元 (钩销缸) DCA50Z.1
Locking and holes centering device (Sub level) DCA50Z.1
索引.
Index.
PDF 3D Step Index
页码

2
订货举例
Ordering example
3 - 5
尺寸页码
Dimensional page
DCA50Z.1A…
DCA50Z.1B…
DCA50Z.1D…
6
表面处理工艺
Treatments description
7
电感式传感器示意图/ 气路图
Diagram for inductive proximity switch / Pneumatic plan
8
备件
Spare parts
9
产品编号参考
   Drawing reference number
备注 / Notes
主要特点:
- 铝制壳体
- 水平安置
- 定制钩子和定位销
(销径 ø 最小 18mm 最大 30mm, 最大高度为销径的 4 倍)
 台阶面厚度按客户图纸定制
- 3 个安装面 (侧面和底部)
- 补偿公差 ± 0,20 mm
- 水平气缸缸径 50mm 带
4 个 G1/4”气源接口
-  可分离电感式传感器（M12x1 连接）
- 防尘防焊溅保护罩
Main characteristics:
- Aluminum body
- Horizontal shape
- Customized hooks, locator pins
(ø min. 18mm ÷ ø max. 30mm, max height 4 times
 the ø of the pin) and thickness plate
- ± 0,20 mm tolerance compensation
- 3 mounting areas (lateral and bottom)
- Flat pneumatic cylinder bore 50mm with 4 feeding
ports G1/4”
- Separable Inductive sensor (connection M12x1)
- Protection against welding debris and dust
          成立于 1966年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C04.P046.P2 2023-02
订货举例.
Ordering example.
                 DCA50Z.1        A           –              I                  –                   00000                    –                 STD
产品类型和气缸缸径:
Type and cylinder bore:
DCA50Z.1
锁紧和定位单元
缸径 50 mm
locking and holes centering device
with pneumatic cylinder bore 50 mm
定位销类型:
Type of locator pin:
XXX: 无定位销
         without locator pin
NT3: 带渗氮表面处理定位销
        locator pin with NT3 treatment
STD: 标准渗碳定位销
        standard locator pin
WCC: 带碳化钨表面处理的标准定位销
           standard locator pin with WC/C treatment
DLC: 带类金刚石碳表面处理的定位销
         locator pin with DLC treatment
更多信息，请参考第 4 页
For more information see page 4
电感式接近开关:
Proximity switch:
X: 无接近开关
   without proximity switch
I: 带电感式接近开关
    proximity switch
钩子位置:
Hook position:
A: 钩子朝向气缸(标准位置)
    Hook facing towards pneumatic
     cylinder
B: 钩子在 A 位置旋转 180 °
    hook rotated 180 ° compared to A
D: 双钩
    double hook
产品特殊编号:
Drawing reference number:
根据客户要求定制的钩子，定位销和台阶面厚度的 VEP
产品编号.
VEP code with client references to build the hook,
the locator pin and the thickness plates.
          成立于 1966年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C04.P046.P3 2023-02
DCA50Z.1A-I-00000-XXX
钩销缸, D. 50, 水平安置
Sub-Level, D. 50, horizontal shape
类型
Type
缸径
Cylinder bore
最大夹紧力(5 bar)
Max. clamping
force (5bar)
重量
Weight
最大工作气压
Max. working
pressure
保持力
Holding force
[ mm ] [ daN ] [ Kg ] [ bar ] [ daN ]
DCA50Z.1A… 50 200  ~ 3 6  330
# :定位销孔 ±0.02, 螺纹孔 ±0.1
# Tolerances: dowel holes ±0.02, screw holes ±0.1
ØD:  销径最小 18 mm ÷ 最大 30 mm
         Ø min 18 mm ÷ Ø max 30 mm
H:  最大高度是 销径的 4 倍(D)
              4 times the Ø of the pin (D)